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Q1. If the election for the House of Representatives in your congressional district were  
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Q1/Q1A combined. If the election for the House of Representatives in your congressional district 
were held today, would you vote for: 

  Frequency Percent 
Valid 

Percent 
Cumulative 

Percent 
Valid Jeff Van Drew, the Democrat 284 55.4 55.4 55.4 



CD2 2018 poll 1  3 
 

Q3. Overall, do you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of Seth Grossman, or are you 
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Q4A. If you had to pick a candidate for U.S. Senate today, would you lean even a little  
 toward: 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid Bob Menendez, the 

Democrat 

13 2.5 18.9 18.9 
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Q5. Overall, do you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of Bob Menendez, or are you 
not familiar with him? 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid Very favorable 40 7.9 7.9 7.9 
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Q7. What is the one most important issue to you personally in this year's elections? 

  Frequency Percent 
Valid 

Percent 
Cumulative 

Percent 
Valid TAXES (GENERAL) 63 12.2 12.2 12.2 

DONALD TRUMP/THE 
PRESIDENT 

54 10.6 10.6 22.8 

CONTROL OF CONGRESS 45 8.9 8.9 31.7 

ECONOMY 43 8.5 8.5 40.2 
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Q10. Which one of the following best describes how you feel about Obamacare’s rule that 
insurance companies cannot deny coverage or charge more because of pre-existing 

conditions: 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid The rule should continue to 

be enforced 

367 71.6 71.6 71.6 

The rule should be 

eliminated 

64 12.5 12.5 84.1 
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Q11A. In general, do you think gun control laws should be made more strict, less strict, or kept 
the way they are? 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid MORE STRICT 264 51.6 66.3 66.3 
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Q14. How would you rate Donald Trump's job performance as president: 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid Excellent 112 21.8 21.8 21.8 

Good 98 19.1 19.1 40.9 

Fair: 50 9.7 
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PHONE. Have I reached you on a cell phone or on a regular landline telephone? 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid Cell phone 213 36.8 36.8 36.8 

Landline phone 363 62.7 62.7 99.5 

NOT SURE/DON’T KNOW 1 .2 .2 99.7 

REFUSE


